Total Expenses Allocated 87,491,587$ 8,195,571$ 6,279,328$ 10,310,920$ 2,308,958$ 26,118,824$ 5,898,278$ 290,159$ 400,814$ 307,757$ 505,350$ 188,318$ 140,256$ 230,306$ 13,153,998$ 10,462,753$ 2,699,996$

Less: Miscellaneous Revenues (1,543,163)$ (1,964)$ (1,508)$ (2,476)$ (2,826)$ (406,944)$ (1,044)$ -$ (215)$ (165)$ (271)$ (4,162)$ (3,102)$ (5,094)$ (615,902)$ (435,440)$ (62,051)$

Plus: Net Operating Revenue Allowance 1,718,968$ 163,872$ 125,556$ 206,169$ 46,123$ 514,238$ 117,945$ 5,803$ 8,012$ 6,152$ 10,102$ 3,683$ 2,743$ 4,504$ 250,762$ 200,546$ 52,759$

Net Revenue Requirement 87,667,393$ 8,357,480$ 6,403,377$ 10,514,613$ 2,352,254$ 26,226,118$ 6,015,179$ 295,963$ 408,611$ 313,744$ 515,181$ 187,839$ 139,896$ 229,716$ 12,788,859$ 10,227,859$ 2,690,704$

CTA - Transmission & Distribution Retail OnlyCTA - Supply, Treatment & Low Service High Service & Retail

Schedule HJS-15a: Pro-Forma Water Sales
Providence Water Supply Board

Docket # 4994

Individual Wholesale Cost of Service Study

Per RIPUC Report and Order No. 23928

Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Rate Year Ending June 30, 2022

Customer Pro Forma
Class FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 (1) FY 2018 FY 2019 Adjustment (2) Rate Year

Retail
Residential 8,627,628 8,347,957 8,269,834 8,269,270 8,030,974 8,103,732 292,444 8,396,176

Commercial 3,903,139 4,230,647 4,251,054 3,927,540 4,043,827 4,031,169 10,496 4,041,665

Industrial 185,888 171,644 164,367 182,199 189,997 164,973 22,213 187,186

Sub-total Retail 12,716,655 12,750,248 12,685,256 12,379,009 12,264,797 12,299,874 325,153 12,625,027

49.17% 48.22% 49.25% 49.12% 50.62% 51.15% 52.63%

Wholesale
Bristol County 1,608,984 1,663,045 1,579,991 1,637,658 1,602,670 1,494,845 - 1,494,845

East Providence 2,201,598 2,010,940 1,869,775 1,904,517 1,776,786 1,822,773 - 1,822,773

East Smithfield 278,534 318,959 280,994 - - - - -

Greenville 431,647 443,841 477,556 443,680 417,847 421,521 - 421,521

Johnston 337,577 433,844 421,362 392,953 386,849 385,925 (385,925) -

Kent County 2,561,361 2,561,821 2,381,066 2,500,971 2,470,436 2,727,147 - 2,727,147

Lincoln 1,025,337 1,119,193 1,082,008 1,155,628 1,057,830 1,038,229 - 1,038,229

Smithfield 497,433 477,254 427,370 435,321 435,955 391,600 - 391,600

Warwick 4,202,875 4,665,329 4,553,730 4,349,674 3,817,571 3,466,644 - 3,466,644

Sub-total Wholesale 13,145,345 13,694,224 13,073,851 12,820,403 11,965,943 11,748,684 (385,925) 11,362,760

50.83% 51.78% 50.75% 50.88% 49.38% 48.85% 47.37%

Grand Total 25,862,000 26,444,473 25,759,107 25,199,412 24,230,740 24,048,558 (60,772) 23,987,787

(1) East Smithfield Retail
Residential 228,489 219,570 210,360 79,063 214,949 183,987 - 214,949

Commercial 3,409 5,763 11,446 3,562 7,362 5,418 - 7,362

Industrial 8,049 12,469 26,012 6,503 13,265 7,592 - 13,265

Total East Smithfield Retail 239,948 237,802 247,818 89,128 235,576 196,997 - 235,576

(2) Johnston Retail
Residential 276,924 298,656 315,444 310,607 293,145 292,444 - 292,444

Commercial 4,132 7,839 17,163 13,993 10,521 10,496 - 10,496

Industrial 9,756 16,961 39,006 25,548 22,266 22,213 - 22,213

Total Johnston Retail 290,811 323,456 371,613 350,148 325,932 325,153 325,153

Schedule HJS-15b: Assignment of Non-Revenue Water (NRW)
Providence Water Supply Board

Docket # 4994

Individual Wholesale Cost of Service Study

Per RIPUC Report and Order No. 23928

Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Rate Year Ending June 30, 2022

Line Description Units Total Retail Bristol County
East

Providence Greenville Kent County Lincoln Smithfield Warwick
1 Annual Sales HCF 23,987,787 12,625,027 1,494,845 1,822,773 421,521 2,727,147 1,038,229 391,600 3,466,644

100.00% 52.63% 6.23% 7.60% 1.76% 11.37% 4.33% 1.63% 14.45%

[…]

Total Retail 62,291,684$ 62,771,878$ 62,771,878$

Wholesale
Bristol County 2,447,301$ 2,457,120$ 2,457,120$

East Providence 3,050,760$ 2,990,258$ 2,990,258$

Greenville 724,285$ 760,272$ 760,272$

Kent County 4,458,129$ 4,015,651$ 4,015,651$

Lincoln 1,753,567$ 1,832,669$ 1,832,669$

Smithfield 675,870$ 756,975$ 756,975$

Warwick 6,088,219$ 5,894,696$ 5,894,696$

Total Wholesale 19,198,131$ 18,707,639$ 18,707,639$

Fire Protection
Private Fire Protection 4,191,361$ 4,191,361$ 4,191,361$

Public Fire Protection 2,085,114$ $2,085,114 $2,085,114

Total Fire Protection 6,276,475$ 6,276,475$ 6,276,475$

Total Rate Revenues 87,766,290$ 87,755,993$ 87,755,993$

Miscellaneous Revenues 1,543,163$ 1,543,163$ 1,543,163$

Total Revenues 89,309,453$ 89,299,155$ 89,299,155$

Variance Due to Rounding 16,446$ 6,148$ 6,148$

Schedule HJS-25: Comparison of Typical Bill Impacts
Providence Water Supply Board

Docket # 4994

Individual Wholesale Cost of Service Study

Per RIPUC Report and Order No. 23928

Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Rate Year Ending June 30, 2022

Existing Proposed % Change Existing Proposed % Change
Residential - (5/8" Meter, 100 HCF)

Service Charge 125.58$ 125.58$ 0.00% 125.58$ 125.58$ 0.00%

Volume Charge 387.28$ 399.70$ 3.21% 387.28$ 392.02$ 1.22%

Total 512.86$ 525.28$ 2.42% 512.86$ 517.61$ 0.92%

Commercial - (2" Meter, 2,000 HCF)
Service Charge 278.39$ 278.39$ 0.00% 278.39$ 278.39$ 0.00%

Volume Charge 8,116.94$ 8,310.00 2.38% 8,116.94 8,150.38 0.41%

Total 8,395.33$ 8,588.39$ 2.30% 8,395.33$ 8,428.77$ 0.40%

Industrial - (6" Meter, 10,000 HCF)
Service Charge 1,735.26$ 1,735.26$ 0.00% 1,735.26$ 1,735.26$ 0.00%

Volume Charge 36,902.87$ 38,410.00$ 4.08% 36,902.87$ 37,672.22$ 2.08%

Total 38,638.13$ 40,145.26$ 3.90% 38,638.13$ 39,407.48$ 1.99%

FY 2022 - COS FY 2022 - 1/3rd, 12% Cap

	LM_Newcossrebuttal
	GGrebuttal12321
	HJS Rebuttal 12321